@ U.S. Department of Education

College Affordability and Transparency List

Which colleges have the highest and lowest tuition
and net prices?

Use the options below to generate a report on the highest (top 5%) and lowest (bottom 10%)
academic year charges for each sector. Tuition reports include tuition and required fees. Net price is
cost of attendance minus grant and scholarship aid. Data are reported by institutions and are for full-

time beginning students.

Choose Sector
2-year, public

v
Choose Report Type
Lowest Net Prices v
National Average: $8,013
—_— ; - FEreeit - Net Price®
| Institution City State receiving @)
[ grant aid®)
Atlanta Technical College Atlanta GA 94% $-886
’ Southern Regional Technical College ~ Thomasville GA 99% 8315
' Tohono O'odham Community College  Sells AZ 56% $492
Coahoma Community College Clarksdale MS 100% 8734
| Instituto Tecnologico de Puerto Rico-  San Juan PR 89% $935
Recinto de San Juan
| St Charles Community College Cottleville MO 77% $1,000
: George C Wallace Community College- Dothan AL 75% $1,106
% Dothan
i Cleveland Community College Shelby NC 100% $1,181
|
| George C Wallace State Community Selma AL 100% $1,291
| College-Selma
Escuela De Troqueleria Y Bayamon PR 94% $1,399
| Herramentaje
;
Oxnard College Oxnard CA 95% $1,644
Moraine Valley Community College Palos Hills IL 56% $1,711
Eastern Gateway Community College  Steubenville OH 100% $1,845
Southeastern Community College Whiteville NC 55% $2,028
Trident Technical College Charleston SC 98% $2,135




j Mississippi Delta Community College

Lamar State College-Orange

College of the Sequoias

Reid State Technical College

’ Recinto de Manati

| West Georgia Technical College

{ University of New Mexico-Gallup
| Campus

; New River Community and Technical

| College
i
| McDowell Technical Community

| College

| Instituto Tecnologico de Puerto Rico-

| Recinto de Guayama
| Enterprise State Community College

| Fayetteville Technical Community
| College

; Camden County College

[ Central Georgia Technical College

' Carl Sandburg College
Ventura College

Lewis and Clark Community College

Northeast Alabama Community
| College

‘ Vance-Granville Community College

West Virginia Northern Community
College

Middlesex Community College
| Warren County Community College

1" Chattahoochee Valley Community
College

Paul D Camp Community College

E Bishop State Community College

Georgia Northwestern Technical
| College

! Wilkes Community College
|
| Pima Community College

South Georgia Technical College

Florence-Darlington Technical College

| Instituto Tecnologico de Puerto Rico-

Moorhead
Orange
Florence
Visalia
Evergreen

Manati

Waco

Gallup

Beaver

Marion

Guayama

Enterprise

Fayetteville

Blackwood
Warner Robins
Galesburg
Ventura
Godfrey

Rainsville

Henderson

Wheeling

Bedford
Washington

Phenix City

Franklin
Mobile

Rome

Wilkesboro
Tucson

Americus

MS

X

SC

CA

AL

PR

GA

NM

wyv

NC

PR

AL

NC

NJ

GA

AL

NC

Wy

MA

NJ

AL

VA
AL

GA

NC
AZ

GA

84%

60%

100%

99%

95%

90%

93%

95%

99%

97%

100%

79%

75%

97%

98%

100%

92%

86%

100%

78%

100%

99%

67%

91%

57%
91%

96%

100%
62%

100%

$2,136
$2,321
$2,334
$2,338
$2,368

$2,390

$2,497

$2,583

82,694

82,715

$2,758

$2,826

$2,948

$2,957
$3,023
$3,094
$3,111
$3,121

$3,169

$3,193

$3,193

83,265
$3,290

$3,301

83,395
$3,418

$3,421

$3,471
83,523

$3,549




San Joaquin Delta College
- Frederick Community College
' Lamar State College-Port Arthur

| Phillips Community College of the
University of Arkansas

| Washtenaw Community College

| City Colleges of Chicago-Richard J
- Daley College

' City Colleges of Chicago-Wilbur Wright
| College

Rockingham Community College
| Cerritos College
1 Lurleen B Wallace Community College

: J Sargeant Reynolds Community
| College

‘ City Colleges of Chicago-Harold
| Washington College

‘ James Sprunt Community College
Wake Technical Community College
% Elgin Community College

: Iltawamba Community College

| Moorpark College

Wharton County Junior College

Ozarka College

College of the Albemarle

Palau Community College
West Shore Community College

Gaston College

Hinds Community College
' Northwest-Shoals Community College

Southern Arkansas University Tech

City Colleges of Chicago-Harry S
Truman College

Blue Ridge Community and Technical
College

Southwest Mississippi Community
College

Lincoln Land Community College

Stockton
Frederick
Port Arthur

Helena

Ann Arbor

Chicago

Chicago

Wentworth
Norwalk
Andalusia

Richmond

Chicago

Kenansville
Raleigh

Elgin

Fulton
Moorpark
Wharton
Melbourne
Elizabeth City
Koror
Scottville
Dallas
Raymond
Muscle Shoals
Camden

Chicago

Martinsburg

Summit

Springfield

CA

MD

X

AR

Ml

NC

CA

AL

VA

NC

NC

MS

CA

X

AR

NC

PW

Mi

NC

MS

AL

AR

wWv

MS

65%
63%
74%

93%

59%

81%

87%

99%
86%
86%

73%

81%

86%
51%
65%
99%
82%
51%
91%
68%
99%
97%
100%
80%
98%
95%

81%

98%

94%

98%

$3,621
$3,640
$3,659

$3,680

83,684

$3,698

$3,742

83,788
$3,812
$3,823

$3,890

$3,897

$3,907
$3,914
$3,968
$3,972
$3,978
$3,985
$3,991
$3,993
$4,076
$4,081
$4,103
$4,107
$4,113
$4,153

$4,162

$4,219

84,253

84,265




1 Washington County Community Calais ME 85% $4,277

College
: South Suburban College South Holland IL 74% $4,289
Coastal Pines Technical College Waycross GA 97% 84,335
Clackamas Community College Oregon City OR 73% 84,351
| Southern Crescent Technical College  Griffin GA 99% $4,354
Lansing Community College Lansing Mi 100% $4,371
San Juan College Farmington NM 99% $4,378

(Net Price after Scholarships and Grant Aid, 2021-22
in-state/in-district students

®)percent of full-time beginning undergraduate students who received grant or scholarship aid from federal, state or
local governments, or the institution.

Note: Average net price is generated by subtracting the average amount of federal, state/local government, or
institutional grant or scholarship aid from the total cost of attendance. Total cost of attendance is the sum of
published tuition and required fees (lower of in-district or in-state, where applicable), books and supplies, and the
weighted average for room and board and other expenses.

Average net price is for full-time beginning undergraduate students who received grant or scholarship aid from
federal, state or local governments, or the institution.

SOURCE: U.S. Department of Education, National Center for Education Statistics, Integrated Postsecondary
Education Data System (IPEDS), Fall 2022, Institutional Characteristics component and Winter 2022-23, Student
Financial Aid component.




