Which colleges have the highest and lowest tuition and net prices?

Use the options below to generate a report on the highest (top 5%) and lowest (bottom 10%) academic year charges for each sector. Tuition reports include tuition and required fees. Net price is cost of attendance minus grant and scholarship aid. Data are reported by institutions and are for full-time beginning students.

Choose Sector	
2-year, public	~
Choose Report Type	
Lowest Net Prices ➤	

National Average: \$8,013

Institution	City	State	Percent receiving grant aid ⁽³⁾	Net Price ⁽¹⁾ (2)
Atlanta Technical College	Atlanta	GA	94%	\$-886
Southern Regional Technical College	Thomasville	GA	99%	\$315
Tohono O'odham Community College	Sells	AZ	56%	\$492
Coahoma Community College	Clarksdale	MS	100%	\$734
nstituto Tecnologico de Puerto Rico- Recinto de San Juan	San Juan	PR	89%	\$935
St Charles Community College	Cottleville	МО	77%	\$1,000
eorge C Wallace Community College- othan	Dothan	AL	75%	\$1,106
leveland Community College	Shelby	NC	100%	\$1,181
eorge C Wallace State Community ollege-Selma	Selma	AL	100%	\$1,291
scuela De Troqueleria Y erramentaje	Bayamon	PR	94%	\$1,399
xnard College	Oxnard	CA	95%	\$1,644
Ioraine Valley Community College	Palos Hills	IL	56%	\$1,711
astern Gateway Community College	Steubenville	ОН	100%	\$1,845
outheastern Community College	Whiteville	NC	55%	\$2,028
rident Technical College	Charleston	SC	98%	\$2,135

Security Commission of the Com	Mississippi Delta Community College	Moorhead	MS	84%	\$2,136
STATE THE PARTY NAMED IN	Lamar State College-Orange	Orange	TX	60%	\$2,321
Philippine and the second seco	Florence-Darlington Technical College	Florence	SC	100%	\$2,334
Photographic and particular	College of the Sequoias	Visalia	CA	99%	\$2,338
production and the same and	Reid State Technical College	Evergreen	AL	95%	\$2,368
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER,	Instituto Tecnologico de Puerto Rico- Recinto de Manati	Manati	PR	90%	\$2,390
on the case of the last of	West Georgia Technical College	Waco	GA	93%	\$2,497
And in case of case of case of case of	University of New Mexico-Gallup Campus	Gallup	NM	95%	\$2,583
and or the latest and the second	New River Community and Technical College	Beaver	WV	99%	\$2,694
	McDowell Technical Community College	Marion	NC	97%	\$2,715
	Instituto Tecnologico de Puerto Rico- Recinto de Guayama	Guayama	PR	100%	\$2,758
	Enterprise State Community College	Enterprise	AL	79%	\$2,826
	Fayetteville Technical Community College	Fayetteville	NC	75%	\$2,948
	Camden County College	Blackwood	NJ	97%	\$2,957
	Central Georgia Technical College	Warner Robins	GA	98%	\$3,023
	Carl Sandburg College	Galesburg	IL	100%	\$3,094
	Ventura College	Ventura	CA	92%	\$3,111
	Lewis and Clark Community College	Godfrey	IL	86%	\$3,121
	Northeast Alabama Community College	Rainsville	AL	100%	\$3,169
	Vance-Granville Community College	Henderson	NC	78%	\$3,193
	West Virginia Northern Community College	Wheeling	WV	100%	\$3,193
	Middlesex Community College	Bedford	MA	99%	\$3,265
	Warren County Community College	Washington	NJ	67%	\$3,290
	Chattahoochee Valley Community College	Phenix City	AL	91%	\$3,301
	Paul D Camp Community College	Franklin	VA	57%	\$3,395
	Bishop State Community College	Mobile	AL	91%	\$3,418
	Georgia Northwestern Technical College	Rome	GA	96%	\$3,421
	Wilkes Community College	Wilkesboro	NC	100%	\$3,471
	Pima Community College	Tucson	AZ	62%	\$3,523
	South Georgia Technical College	Americus	GA	100%	\$3,549

San Joaquin Delta College	Stockton	CA	65%	\$3,621
Frederick Community College	Frederick	MD	63%	\$3,640
Lamar State College-Port Arthur	Port Arthur	TX	74%	\$3,659
Phillips Community College of the University of Arkansas	Helena	AR	93%	\$3,680
Washtenaw Community College	Ann Arbor	MI	59%	\$3,684
City Colleges of Chicago-Richard J Daley College	Chicago	IL	81%	\$3,698
City Colleges of Chicago-Wilbur Wright College	Chicago	IL	87%	\$3,742
Rockingham Community College	Wentworth	NC	99%	\$3,788
Cerritos College	Norwalk	CA	86%	\$3,812
Lurleen B Wallace Community College	Andalusia	AL ,	86%	\$3,823
J Sargeant Reynolds Community College	Richmond	VA	73%	\$3,890
City Colleges of Chicago-Harold Washington College	Chicago	IL	81%	\$3,897
James Sprunt Community College	Kenansville	NC	86%	\$3,907
Wake Technical Community College	Raleigh	NC	51%	\$3,914
Elgin Community College	Elgin	IL	65%	\$3,968
Itawamba Community College	Fulton	MS	99%	\$3,972
Moorpark College	Moorpark	CA	82%	\$3,978
Wharton County Junior College	Wharton	TX	51%	\$3,985
Ozarka College	Melbourne	AR	91%	\$3,991
College of the Albemarle	Elizabeth City	NC	68%	\$3,993
Palau Community College	Koror	PW	99%	\$4,076
West Shore Community College	Scottville	MI	97%	\$4,081
Gaston College	Dallas	NC	100%	\$4,103
Hinds Community College	Raymond	MS	80%	\$4,107
Northwest-Shoals Community College	Muscle Shoals	AL	98%	\$4,113
Southern Arkansas University Tech	Camden	AR	95%	\$4,153
City Colleges of Chicago-Harry S Truman College	Chicago	IL	81%	\$4,162
Blue Ridge Community and Technical College	Martinsburg	WV	98%	\$4,219
Southwest Mississippi Community College	Summit	MS	94%	\$4,253
Lincoln Land Community College	Springfield	IL	98%	\$4,265

Washington County Community College	Calais	ME	85%	\$4,277
South Suburban College	South Holland	IL	74%	\$4,289
Coastal Pines Technical College	Waycross	GA	97%	\$4,335
Clackamas Community College	Oregon City	OR	73%	\$4,351
Southern Crescent Technical College	Griffin	GA	99%	\$4,354
Lansing Community College	Lansing	MI	100%	\$4,371
San Juan College	Farmington	NM	99%	\$4,378

⁽¹⁾Net Price after Scholarships and Grant Aid, 2021-22

Note: Average net price is generated by subtracting the average amount of federal, state/local government, or institutional grant or scholarship aid from the total cost of attendance. Total cost of attendance is the sum of published tuition and required fees (lower of in-district or in-state, where applicable), books and supplies, and the weighted average for room and board and other expenses.

Average net price is for full-time beginning undergraduate students who received grant or scholarship aid from federal, state or local governments, or the institution.

SOURCE: U.S. Department of Education, National Center for Education Statistics, Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System (IPEDS), Fall 2022, Institutional Characteristics component and Winter 2022-23, Student Financial Aid component.

⁽²⁾in-state/in-district students

⁽³⁾Percent of full-time beginning undergraduate students who received grant or scholarship aid from federal, state or local governments, or the institution.